FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE November 2, 2023
MCKEAN COUNTY PROTHONOTARY OFFICE

APPEALS:

District Justice
Petition for Suspension (License/Registration)
Superior Court

McKean County Prothonotary fee
Commonwealth Court

McKean County Prothonotary fee
Arbitration
Summary Criminal Appeal (traffic only)

All other Summary Criminal Appeals

COMPLAINTS:

Civil Complaint
Quiet Title

Medical Malpractice
Mandamus

PETITIONS:
Petition for Court Order Title
Petition for Change of Name

CHARTERS OR ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

MOTIONS: (except Continuances of hearings/conferences/trials)

PETITIONS: (except withdrawing as Attorney of record )

AMENDMENTS:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

PRAECIPE TO LIST FOR TRIAL:

PRAECIPE FOR RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT:
REISSUE:

REINSTATE:

LIST FOR ARBITRATION:

PRAECIPE FOR LIS PENDENS

PRAECIPE TO STRIKE

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW (Motions/Petition/Counts)

115.50
115.50
90.25
80.50
90.25
80.50
750.00
45.00
80.50

115.75
115.75
115.75
115.75

115.75
115.75

115.75

25.00

25.00

20.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
20.00
20.00
100.00
15.00
10.00
10.00



DIVORCE COMPLAINTS:
No Fault
Each additional count (except custody)

*Custody count

Exceptions

Praecipe to Transmit Divorce
Praecipe to List for Hearing
Praecipe to Retake Name
Marital Settlement Agreement
Changing from C to D Divorce

CUSTODY COMPLAINT:
Custody Complaint
Petition/Motion to Modify Custody
Petition/Motion for Contempt
Petition/Motion Special Relief
Emergency Petition/Motion
Motion to Adopt and Agreement
Amended Petition/Motion
Custody Relocation

STIPULATIONS:

JUDGMENTS:
District Justice Judgment
Default Judgment
Consent Judgment
Foreign Judgment
Exemplified Judgment
Judgment on Award
Judgment on Verdict
Judgment of Non-Pros
Judgment by Order
Certified Record Judgment
Bureau of Compliance
Federal Tax Liens (IRS)
Abstract Judgment
Restitution & Costs (Probation)
Judgment Note
Unemployment Compensation
Waiver of Mechanic Lien
Mechanics Lien Claim
Municipal Lien
Complaint & Judgment of Confession
Judgment of Revival
Assignment of Judgment
Motion for Summary Judgment

135.75
55.25

84.75
25.00
25.00
40.00
10.00
20.00
34.00

145.25
59.50
39.50
39.50
39.50
79.00
39.50
39.50

20.00

15.25
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.50
15.50
20.00
20.00
20.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00



WRIT TO ATTACH WAGES:
Notice of Intent to Attach Wages

WRIT OF EXECUTION:
1 Defendant
2 Defendants
3 Defendants
(each additional defendant $10.00 more)
*Garnishees: (additional $15.00 for each one)

REISSUE WRIT:  Same fees as original Writ

WRIT OF SCIRE FACIAS:
1 Defendant
2 Defendant
(each additional defendant $10.00 more)

REISSUE WRIT OF SCIRE FACIAS: Same fees original Writ
WRIT OF POSSESSION: (Same as Writ of Execution)

WRIT TO JOIN:
1 Defendant w/copy for Sheriff for service
2 Defendants w/copy for Sheriff for service
($5.00 for each additional defendant)

COMPLAINT TO JOIN:

WRIT OF SUMMONS:
1 Defendant w/ copy for Sheriff for service
2 Defendants w/copy for Sheriff for service
($5.00 for each additional defendant)

REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS:

WRIT OF REVIVAL.:
1 Defendant w/copy for Sheriff for service
2 Defendants w/copy for Sheriff for service
(%5.00 for each additional defendant)

JUDGMENT OF REVIVAL:

DISCONTINUANCE:

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUANCE:
SATISFACTION:

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION:
POSTPONEMENT:

SUGGESTION OF BANKRUPTCY:

25.00
25.00

40.00
50.00
60.00

40.00
50.00

30.00
35.00

20.00

125.75
130.75

20.00

35.00
40.00

25.00

10.00
5.00
10.00
5.00
10.00
10.00



CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE:
RELEASE OF JUDGMENT:

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

NOTICE OF REMOVAL.:
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS:

CERTIFIED COPY:

EXEMPLIFIED COPY:

COPY PER PAGE:

SUBPOENAS:

CERTIFICATE OF LIENS:

CIVIL SEARCHES:
NATURALIZATION SEARCHES:
NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATE:
POWER OF ATTORNEY:

ROAD DOCKET ENTRIES:
FINANCIAL AUDIT REPORTS:
FINANCE STATEMENTS (INSURANCE)
CERTIFICATE & FINANCE STATEMENT
EXPUNGEMENTS
OBJECTIONS/EXEMPTIONS

3301 C DIVORCE PACKET

3301 D DIVORCE PACKET
CUSTODY COMPLAINT PACKET
RELOCATION PACKET

CUSTODY MODIFICATION PACKET
CONTEMPT PETITION PACKET
MOTION TO ADOPT PACKET
EMERGENCY PETITION PACKET
SPECIAL RELIEF PACKET

IN FORMA PAUPERIS PACKET
PETITION TO APPEAL LICENSE PACKET
TITLE PACKET

EXEMPLIFIED COPY
AMENDMENTS

Arbitration Limit
District Magistrate Limit

10.00
12.00
10.00
15.00
.50
4.00
12.00
15.00
15.00
4.00
15.00
20.00
5.00
1.00
5.00
132.00
15.00
17.00
20.00
27.50
22.00
25.00
14.00
25.00
18.00
18.00
11.00
4.00
11.00
15.00
20.00

$50,000.00
$12,000.00

10.00
10.00



